Company and UBS AG, on April 22, 2025, for making wealth management solutions available to 

domestic and global Indian clients and execution of a term sheet in this regard. The Company also 

approved issuance of up to 20,502,939 warrants ("Warrants") on a preferential issue basis to UBS AG 

at a price of~ 1,030/- (Rupees One Thousand and Thirty only) per Warrant, which are convertible into 

an equivalent number of fully paid-up equity shares of the Company of face value of~ 1/- each within 

a maximum period of 18 (eighteen) months from the date of allotment, subject to the approval of 

shareholders of the Company.

[...]

2025, for making wealth management solutions available to domestic and global Indian clients and execution of 

a term sheet in this regard . The Company also approved issuance of up to 20,502,939 warrants ("Warrants") on 

a preferential issue basis to UBS AG at a price of~ 1,030/- (Rupees One Thousand and Thirty only) per Warrant, 

which are convertible into an equivalent number of fully paid-up equity shares of the Company of face value of 

~1/- each within a maximum period of 18 (eighteen) months from the date of allotment, subject to the approval 

of shareholders of the Company.